
SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 203,749.45
021 ROAD h BRIDGE jfl 12,958,12
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 12,197.09
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 13.260.50
024 ROAD & BRIDGE iH 15.636.48
027 SECURITY 3.940.54
051 AGING 4',935.97
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 29,178.41
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 16.172.48

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 392.029.04

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYHEffT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

AC!

EFT#

CHECK<?S,
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GENERAL FUND REPOirr ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00591 TO A0G596

VENDOR NAME. PP ACCOUfn' # ACCOUNT NAhE ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRSr STATE BANK 11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICAMH 08/23/2018 A00592 17,809.45
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 408.15
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 69.96
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/HH 08/23/2018 A00592 78.33
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/HH• 08/23/2018 A00592 638.35
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 61.76
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-426-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 AC0592 634.37
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-450-201 SXIAL SECURIH FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 623.02
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-455-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 257.13
FIRST STATE BANK U 2018 010-456-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 255.91
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-457-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 265.34
FIRST STATE BANK 11. 2018 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 252.15
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 68.72
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 317.52
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 299.67
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A0D592 1.759.53
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH . 08/23/2018 A00592 419.54
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 253.88
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 959.89
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 150.85
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 253.61
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 55.97
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-511-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 697.13
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-512-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 3.316.26
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-551-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 63.42
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FlCPJm 08/23/2018 A00592 37.72
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 64.37
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITV FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 55.48
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 4,579.31
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 55.42
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 73.48
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 115.00
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 131.18
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 263.86
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 AQ0592 177.33
FIRST STATE BANK 11.2018 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURIH FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 85.84
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 08/23/2018 A00593 4.165.07
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECUI^ITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 95.45
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/23/2018 A0fl593 16.36
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 18.32
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/23/2018 A00593 149.27
FIRST STATE BANK 11-2018 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 14.44
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-426-201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 08/23/2018 A0D593 148.37
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-450-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A0D593 145.71
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-455-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 60.14
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-456-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 59.86
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-457-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 62.05
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/23/2018 A00593 58.98
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 16.07
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/23/2018 A00593 74.28
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/23/2018 A0D593 70.09
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 411.49
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 98.10
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 59.38
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/23/2018 A00593 226.82



rmc

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00591 TO A(I0596

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE • ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 08/23/2018 A00593 35.27
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 08/23/2018 A00593 59.31
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 13.09
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-511-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 08/23/2018 A00593 163.06
FIRST STATE BANK U 2018 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 775.59
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURin MED . 08/23/2018 A00593 14.83
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURin MEO 08/23/2018 A00593 8.82
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 15.05
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 12.97
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURin MEO 08/23/2018 A00593 1.070.93
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 12.96
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2016 A00593 17.18
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-655-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/23/2018 A00593 26.90
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURin HED 08/23/2018 A00593 30.68
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURin HED 08/23/2018 A00593 61.71
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURin HED 08/23/2018 A00593 41.47
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURin HED 08/23/2018 A00593 20.07
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 08/23/2016 A00594 20,642.28
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/23/2018 A00595 216.700.64
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 08/23/2018 A00596 2.457.49

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

75

283.749.45



VENDOR fWKE

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE

FIRST STATE

ROAD S BRIDGE tfl

PP ACCOUNT #

null uioi i/HNiu/ rmc

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00591 TO A00596

ACCOUNT NAME ITEHyREASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 813.49
SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 813,49
SALARIES PAYABLE HED 08/23/2018 A00593 190.26
SOCIAL SECURITY HED 08/23/2018 A00593 190.26
SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 08/23/2018 A00594 994,83
SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/23/2018 A00595 9.955.79

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 12.958.12
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ROAD & BRIDGE n REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00591 TO A00596

VEND® m£ PP ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2010 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 756.47
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 756.47
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 08/23/2018 A00593 176.91
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HEO 08/23/2016 A0G593 176.91
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 08/23/2018 A00594 901.67
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 11 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/23/2018 A00595 9.428.66

TOTAL ITHMS WRITTtN

TOTAL AMOUNT 12.197.09
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ROAD & BRIDGE HQ REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00591 TO A00596

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 859.11
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURIH FICA/WH 08/23/2018 AQ0592 859.11
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO OB/23/2018 A00593 200.91
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEG 08/23/2018 A00593 200.91
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 08/23/2018 A00594 967.50
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 11 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/23/2018 A00595 10.072.97
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT OIV 11 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 08/23/2018 A00596 99.99

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 13.260.50
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ROAD & BRIDGE #4

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

PP ACCOUNT ii'

11 2018 024-202-

11 2018 024-624-

11 2018 024-202-

11 2018 024-624-

11 2018 024-202-

11 2018 024-202-

ACCOUNT NAME

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

201 SKIAL SECURITY

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

HUl ^.LfllTO LIOI IHMU/ KAUh b

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00591 TO A(J0595

ITEM/REASON

FICAAftI

FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

08/23/2018

08/23/2018

08/23/2018

08/23/2018

08/23/2018

08/23/2018

AO 0592

A00592

A00593

A00593

AOOS94

A00595

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

978.76

978.76

228.88

228.88

1.080.69

12.140.51

15.636.48
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SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00591 TO A00595

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# ATOJNT

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A0fl592 245.27
FIRST STATE SANK 11 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 245.27

FIRST STATE BANK • 11 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 08/23/2018 A00593 57.36

FIRST STATE BANK 11-2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 57.36
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 08/23/2018 A00594 354.69
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 11 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/23/2018 A00595 2,98.0.59

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTO

TOTAL AHOUIir 3.940.54
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AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00591 TO A00596

VENDOR NAME FP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/HH 08/23/2018 A00592 312.06
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/HH 08/23/2018 A00592 312.06
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 08/23/2018 A00593 72.98
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 72.98
FIRST STATE BANK 11 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 08/23/2018 A00594 305.13
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 11 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/23/2018 A00595 3,860.76

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AHOUfn* 4.935.97
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ADULT SUPERVISION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00591 TO A00596

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK &TRUST CO 12 2018 101-202-100 SAL/lRIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 08/23/2018 A00591 449.85
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 1.811.73
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 1.811.73
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 08/23/2018 Aa0593 423.69
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2010 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 08/23/2018 A00593 423.69
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 08/23/2018 Aa0594 2,302.58
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 12 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/23/2018 A00595 21,955.14

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 7

TOTAL AMOUNT 29,170.41
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CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00591 TO A00595

VENDOR NAHE PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE Aai # AMOUNT

CAPITAL BANK & TRUST CO 12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 08/23/2018 A00591 616.68
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 1.022.37
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 185-585-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/23/2018 A00592 1.022.37
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 08/23/2018 A00593 239.11
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HEO 08/23/2018 A00593 239.11
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 08/23/2018 A00594 1,286.77
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/23/2018 A00595 11.746.07

TOTAL ITTMS WRITTtN

TOTAL AHOUffT 16.172,48
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TCfTAL ALL ITEMS

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACOHJNTNAME

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHKIO? PAGE U

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00591 TO A00596

ITEM/REASON

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED

GRAND -TOTAL AHOUNT

DATE ACH # AMOUNT

126

0.00

392.029.04



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1.803.23
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 100.00
023 ROAD &BRIDGE #3 580.00
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 90.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.573.23

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACHi

EFT#.

CHECK
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: ALL BATCH#: 99

BATCH
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOlWr NAME

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

LIBERTY TEACHERS' CREDI 11 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

NATIONWIDE REHREHENT S 11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
11 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
II 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

11 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TMPA TRAINING • 11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 08/23/2018

LIBERTY CU

NACO

NACO

NACO

NACO

TMPA

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

08/23/2018

08/23/2018

08/23/2018

08/23/2018

08/23/2018

08/23/2018

95.31 99

CHK#
95.31 272646

80.00 99
CHK#

80.00 272647

1,695.00 99

100.00 99

500.00 99

90.00 99

CHl^
2.385.00 272648

12.92 99

CHK#
12.92 272649

2.573.23

0.00

2.573.23



FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUffflS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

1.660.00

1.660.00

THE RKCQIING LIST DF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPf«]VED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY r^RPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK#'S
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiJURY FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2G18 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.fiRAND.COMMISS FORD OONNA GENE 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-486 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS COWARD RODNEY OLIVER 08/28/2018

LHRJ.UU HWit i

BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

6.00

CHK^

6.00 120382

6.00

CHiy/

6.00 128383

.00

CHK#
6.00 128384

6.00

CHK#
6.00 128385

6.00

CHK#

6.00 128386

46,00

- CHK#

46.00 128387

6.00

-— CHK#
6.00 1283^

6.00

- CHK#

6.00 128389

6.00

CHK#

6.00 128390

6.00

CHK#

6.00 128391

46.00

CHK#
46.00 128392

46.00

CHK#
46.00 128393

46.00
CHK#

46.00 128394

46.00

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS JEFFREY STEVEN CRAIG 08/28/2018 6

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GNEK TONYCHAN 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO^^IISS GALLOWAY AUSTIN SKYLER 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWUSS NEAL JERRY WAYNE 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.C0W1ISS ENZINNA ASHTCN ELIZABETH 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS LEBLANC DEBORAH LYNN 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COHHISS NICHOLS PATRICIA RICHARD 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS PARKER MICHAEL EUGENE 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS KINCADE TRACEY ALLEN 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.C0W4ISS HELLON SHERYL LEE 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS POPHAH ROLAND JIM JR 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WILLIAMS PEGGY SUE 08/28/2018



VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

lu. ito-lou v.n\j.uu r/ttat d

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

BATCHPP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COtE

CHK#

46.00 128355

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMfilSS KIMBLEY KENNETH WAYNE 08/28/2018 46.00
— am

46.00 128356

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.6RAND.C0MHISS NOWLIN JAMES RICHARD 08/28/2018 46.00
— zm
46.00 128397

11 2018 010-435-405 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS ORTIZ LUIS LEE IV 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 I283S8

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS NEWMAN BOBBY PAUL 08/28/2018 46.00

CHK#

46,00 128399

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWIISS SANABRIA PLAZA JOSE ANTO 08/28/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 12840D

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.C0t44ISS MONIES RONALD GENE 08/28/2018 46.00

- CHK#

46.00 128401

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COI^ISS MCFARLAND BARBARA FRANCE 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#

6.GO 128402

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT .GRAND.CCmiSS LEVRON TEDDY PAUL 08/28/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 128403

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS SHEETS MARION JOE 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128404

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS KOZELSKI JULIE ANN 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128405

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS LOWE TANTA D 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 1284(6

a 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS CAMPBELL JAY WELDON 08/28/2018 6.00

— CHK#

6.00 128407

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.C0W1ISS ROGERS FREDERICK PHILLIP 08/28/2018 6.00

- CHK#

6.00 12840B



VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

ftcuioiuv ri\un: i£ooo<: lu: i^o'joo UIIMUU I'/yit J

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiJURY FUND

BATCH
PP ACCXXJNT KIWBER ACCOUffT NAfC ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO /V10UNT

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COtmsS HILTON TRACY WAYNE 08/28/2018 6.00
cm

6.00 128409

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BAUGH JANET 08/28/2018 6.00

CHJ^

6.00 128410

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS FRAZIER MARY LOUISE 0B/2B/201B 6.00

CHKif

5.00 128411

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WATSON SHARON L 08/28/2018 46.00
— cm

46.00 128412

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS DELP KEVIN LEE 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128413

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MYERS RICHARD THOMAS 08/28/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 128414

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS UY STEPHEN LAWRENCE 08/28/2018 6.00
CHKit

6.00 128415

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HUMPHRIES AARON REID 08/28/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 128416

II 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BYERS LINDA MARIE 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128417

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SEARLS KAREN SUE 08/28/2018 6.00
cm^

6.00 128418

U 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BICKH/M CATHERINE AVONNE 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128419

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS ALLEN ROSEMARY ANN 08/20/2018 6.00

CHK#

6.00 12B420

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS ADKISGN JEFFREY DALE 08/28/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 128421

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS THOMAS HOLLY JEAN 08/28/2018 6.00



VENDOR NAHE

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDffll

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

i\ui4oii.i\ ii\wi. j.e.iKjUiC lu; idCiDU V^tlMUU K/tot 1

Aa CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiJURY FUND

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAHE ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CDCE

CHK#

6.00 128422

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COHMISS STATON PAULA K 08/26/2018 6.O0

CHK#
6.00 128423

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COftlISS ALFORD SANDRA BLANKENSHI 08/28/2018 46.00

CHKff

46.00 128424

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GARCIA YAJAIRA N 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 12843

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.CO^WISS BARKER RETHA JANELL 08/28/2018 6.00

— mm
6.00 128426

II 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.C0W4ISS HOLBERT TIFFANY RENEE 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128427

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COi^ISS BAUGH JAMES JOSEPH 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128428

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS COKER GARY LYNN 08/28/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 128429

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS RAMIREZ AMIE NICOLE 08/28/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 128430

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS EATON LINDA HAXEY 08/28/2018 6.GO

aiK#
6.00 128431

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS WILSON KENNETH ALLEN 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#

6.00 128432

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BUTLER KENNETH WAYNE 08/28/2018 6.00

—- CHK#

6.00 128433

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANp,COMMISS KENNARO CAROLYN LYNELL 08/28/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 128434

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COmiSS LUHRELL NORA HUDSON 08/28/2018 6.00

- CHK#
6.00 12843



VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

nwioitn ruun; lu; j^mod

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,CGMMISS MARTIN JOHN ALLEN 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS MCKNIGHT MARSHA E ' 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-436-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,COI^ISS BATTISE LANCE CHADWICK 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COHMrSS TAYLOR KEITH ALLEN 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR II 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CGMMISS THOMPSON SHELDON WAYNE 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CGMMISS ESPIN02A JERRY 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COKMISS HERRIMAN JEFFERY LYNN 08/28/2018

JURY aiECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,CGMMISS BAUM BILLIE GAIL 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR II 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,CGMMISS SHEPHERD CHARLES E II 08/28/2018

JURY OIECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COt^ISS FAU6HTENBERY ROBERT WILS 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR

t

11 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS ALEC COLSON ALLEN 08/28/2018

JURY CliEa VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,CGMMISS WALKER TONYA MECHELL 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS CABINESS JOHN MORGAN 08/28/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS FAGAN BOBBIE JO 08/28/2018

LHUUU FWat b

BATOI

AMOUPfT CODE

6.00

CHK#
6.00 1284^

6.00

cm
6.00 128437

5.00

CHK#
6.00 128438

6.00

- — cm
6.00 128439

46.00
CHl^^

46.00 128440

6.00
CHK#

6.00 12B441

6.00

CHK#

6.00 128442

6.00

- CHK#

6.00 12B443

6.00

CHK#

6.00 128444

46.00 "

CHK#
46.00 128445

6.00
CHK#

6.DO 128446

6.00

CHK#
6.00 128447

6.00

CHK#

6.00 128448

6.00



VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

i«. -•c.iT-iL'v wiMuu rmc o

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCCUNTrJURY FUND

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE POND AMOUNT

cm
6.00 128449

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.CQMMISS BROOKS WILLIAM CHARLES 08/28/2018 46.00
— cm

46.00 128450

•11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS TYNER SHERMAN LEE 08/28/2018 46.00
CHK#

46.00 12B451

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.C0W1ISS HARRELL ELIZABETH 08/28/2018 46.00

— am

46.00 128452

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS GOODWIN WILLIAM LARRY 08/28/2018 6,00

CHl^
6.00 1284S3

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,CG«MISS PARRISH MARSHA SUE 08/28/2018 46.00
^ am

46.00 128454

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS BOWEN JESSICA GATES 08/28/2018 6.00

6.00 128455

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS LEBLANC STAGEY LEE 08/28/2018 6.00

— CHKff

6.00 128455

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS RIDGWAY PEGGY JEAN 08/28/2018 46.00

CHi^
46.00 128457

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.6RAND.C0HMISS COLVIN LOUIS TED 08/28/2018 46.00

CHK#
46.00 1284S

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS WARNER DAVID NEAL 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128459

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS MOON JAMES OLIVER 08/28/2018 6.00

am
6.00 1284G9

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS POLITE CHERYL GWEN 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 1284a

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ADAMS KaLIE JANETTE 08/28/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 128462



VENDOR NAME

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY a€CK VENDOR

Ii\un. atooot lu: X^O'IOO Pflbt /

ALL CHECKS DANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEH/REASGN DATE PO NO AMOUNT "cOffi
IL 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS GIROO EVA PECORARO 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#

6.00 128463

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS SAVAGE VICKI BLACK 08/28/2018 a.00
CHK#

6.00 128464

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS FISHER LILLIAN DELL 08/28/2018 46.00

CHK#
46.00 128405

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS LAWSON DALE THOMAS 08/28/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 12846S

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS ONEILL MARY BURGESS 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128467

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COitlISS SHERRY EHALIE RACHEL 08/28/2018 5.00
— —- CHK#

6.00 128468

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS REDDEN CODI SHANE 08/28/2018 5.00

CHK#
6.00 128469

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COTIISS SCHATZ MONTGOMERY STEVEN 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128470

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS PONCHO ALLISON 08/28/2018 6.00

- CHK#
6.00 128471

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS PETERS SARA LOUISE 08/28/2018 6.00

-— CHK#
6.00 128472

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS THOMPSON MARTHA STEPHENS 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128473

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS PHILLIPS ELIZABETH MARY 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 120474

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS DUFF MELINDA MAE 08/28/2018 6.00

cm
6.00 128475

11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS JACKSON MITCHELL WADE 08/28/2018 6.00



Uftit muir6\ii\i lint uy:iy CHhCK KEaiSTER FROM: 120382 TO: 12B486 CHKIOO PAGE 8
ALL CHECKS BANK ACC(XM:JURY FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUffT NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME ITIH/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT

CHK#
6.00 128476

JURY CHECK VENDOR U 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMMISS NORMAN DARRIEL DELANY 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128477

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS HOLHAN KEVIN OEANDRE 08/28/2018 6,00
- CHK#

6.00 128478

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS BERNARD REBECCA RITTH 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128479

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS EVANS VANESSA DENISE 08/28/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 128480

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS CRIME VICTIMS FUND 08/28/2018 46.QO

—- cm
46.00 128481

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COfflISS BOYS &GIRLS CLUB 08/28/2018 52.00

CHK#
52.00 128482

JURY CIECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANa.COMMISS SPCA 08/28/2018 98.00

—- CHK#
98.00 128483

JURY QECK VENDOR II 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS CHILDRENZ HAVEN 08/28/2018 9.00

CHK#
9.00 128484

JURY CHECK VENDOR 11 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COMMISS HABITAT FOR HUMANITY 08/28/2018 6.00

—- CHK#

6.00 128485

JURY CHECK VENDOR II 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SAAFE HOUSE 08/28/2018 55.00

CHK#
55.00 128486

TOTAL aECKS WRITIEH 1.660.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CIECK AMOUNT 1.660.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND OESCRIPTICN DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 93,562.46
021 ROAD & BRIDGE 3?I 6.267.28
022 ROAD & BRIDGE j?2 21.610.06
023 ROAD S BRIDGE j?3 4.088.03
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 4.010,37
027 SECURITY 75,97
040 LAW LIBRARY FUND 147,84
047 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM 600.00
049 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 33.98
051 AGING 1.361.23

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 131,757.22

THE PRECEDING LIST OF DILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLffffl

SYDNEY HURPIIY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



LU iirti. xo.c.t UltlLK KtUliltK M<un:

ALL OECKS BANK ACCOUm":MAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUffT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

VERIZON WIRELESS 11 2018 010-697-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 919513484-00001

" S " ICE COMPANY INC 11 2018 023-623-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES R&B PCT 3

ALADAHA-COUSHATTA INDIA 11 2018 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 3RD QTR PAYMENT

ALEXANDER. LISA

ANDREAS. OUSTIN

11 2018 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT

11 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/ KYLA WILLIAMS
11 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU G/ GILBERT HOOPER

AR/WARK UNIFORM &CAREE 11 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818
II 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821
11 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503

AH DIESEL SERVICE 11 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR

11 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR
POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 2

BAYLOR ST. LUKE'S MEDIC 11 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

BERG. CECIL 11 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / EDER REYES
11 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H i THOMAS MIZELL
11 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/ ARMONDO ORTEGA JR

CONNER ROOFING &METAL 11 2018 010-511-574 CAPITAL OUTLAY BUILDINGS POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

BRAZOS COUNTY CLERK 11 2018 010-645-411 PAUPER CARE AND LUNACY MOLLY LAWSON

BUBBA'S GARAGE U 2018 022,-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR R&B PCT 2

lU: azrib CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATCHtf: 15

BATQI
DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

08/28/2018 101.47 15

—- cm
101.47 272663

08/28/2018 103895 68.00 15

CHK#
68.00 272664

08/28/2018 2.825.15 15

— cnm
2.825.15 272665

08/28/2018 103932 18.49 15

CHK#
18.49 272665

08/28/2018 325,00 15
08/28/2018 • 325.00 15

CHK#

650.00 272667

08/28/2018 103950 143.20 15
08/28/2018 103950 88.12 15
08/28/2018 103950 78.11 15

- Qm

309.43 272668

08/28/2018 103945 255.99 15
08/28/2018 103945 405.00 15

— - zm-

660.99 272609

08/28/2018 6.42 15
CHK#

6.42 272670

08/28/2018 588.00 15
08/28/2018 325.00 15

. 08/28/2018 325.00 15
CHK#

1.238.00 272671

08/26/2010 103952 27.000.00 15

- CHK#
27.000.00 272672

08/28/2018 637.00 15

— CHI^
637.00 272673

08/28/2018 103898 264.32 15

CHK#

264.32 272674



urtiL \}Qiai£MX\i lint ij:^4 UHtlT. KtUiSltK FKUM: 272663 TO;

Aa CHECKS BANK ACC0UNT:HA1N

VENDOR NAME

BURRIS REPAIR

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

11 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS
11 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

11 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

ITEM/REASON

R&B PCT 4

R&B PCT 4

R&B PCT 4

CAHINO REAL EMERG ASSOC U 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL
11 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

CARDIO PARTNERS. INC. 11 2018 010-895-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY PURCHASES 530391 TOLK COUNTY OEM

CENTURY II PRINTING 11 2018 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO. CLERK

CERTIFIED LABORATORIES II 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 366576

CHI ST LUKE 11 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL
11 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

COMPASS POINT EMERG. PH 11 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

COOK TIRE & SERVICE CEN 11 2018 010-551-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 62495 POLK CONST. 1

COUCH. DEE U 2018 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT

DELQACH. GEORGE D.O. 11 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

DIRECT SOLUTIONS

05- TCAAA

11 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

11 2018 010-409-312 OFFICE/COMPUTER SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY

11 2018 010-665-425 CEA-SPECIAL TRAVEL FUNDS POLK COUNTY EXT.

11 20ia 010-665-425 CEA-SPECIAL TRAVEL FUNDS POLK COUNTY EXT.

272736 CHKIOO PAGE 2
BATCHjt; 15

BATCH

DATH PC NO AMOUNT CODE

08/28/2018 103924 422.50 15
08/28/2018 103924 1.625.00 15
08/28/2018 103924 1.950.00 15

CHK#
3.997.50 272675

08/28/2018 186.64 15

08/28/2018 463.17 15

CHK#
649.81 272676

08/28/2018 372.00 15

CHK#

372.00 272677

08/28/2018 103930 47.50 15

CHK#
47.50 272578

08/28/2018 103948 189.85 15

CHK#
189.85 2726ra

08/28/2018 9.339.87 15
08/28/2018 915.62 15

CHK# •
10.255.49 272680

08/28/2018 101.38 15

CHK#
101.38 272681

08/28/2018 103934 581.44 15

zm
581.44 272682

08/28/2018 103933 36.48 15

— CHK#

36.48 272683

08/28/2018 1.045.10 15

CHK#

1.045.10 272684

08/28/2018 1D3906 593.24 15

08/28/2018 3,100.00 15

am

3,693.24 272685

08/28/2018 250.00 15
08/28/2018 250.00 15

— aiK^

500.00 272686



UAit uu/i://mu lint rjiz^

VENDOR fWME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 11 2018 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL
II 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

11 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

11 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

FEDEX

FLOWERS BAiaNS COMPANY 11 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

GALLCHAYS EXXON " 11 2018 023-623-354 TIRES/TUBES

11 2018 023-623-354 TIRES/TUBES

FROM: 272663 TO: 272736 CHKIOO PAGE 3
BANK ACCOUNT;MAIN mom 15

BAT®
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

32PC3 08/28/2018 103894 3.182.00 15
34PC2 08/28/2018 103923 770.92 15
34PC2 08/28/2018 103942 291.22 15
34PC2 08/28/2018 103942 296.45 15

- CHK#

4.540.59 272687

POLK. CO. D.A. 08/28/2018 103903 29.05 15
POLK CO. D.A. 08/28/2018 103903 38.78 15

aiK#
67,83 272688

0040278004 08/28/2018 103908 38.72 15

CHK^7
38.72 272689

POLK COUNTY JAIL 08/28/2018 3.500.00 15

POLK COUNTY JAIL 08/28/2018 3.500.00 15
POLK COUNTY JAIL . 08/28/2018 3.500.00 15

10.500.00 272690

R8B PCT 3 08/28/2018 103896 39.00 15

R&B PCT 3 08/28/2018 103895 137.50 15

CHKY/

176.50 272691

POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 08/28/2018 103901 15.90 15

15.90 272692

845877778 08/28/2018 103905 41.02 15

845877778 08/28/2018 103900 2.544.56 15

CHK#
2.585.58 272693

REIMBURSEMENT 08/28/2018 103931 14.59 15

cm
14.59 272694

JAIL MEDICAL 08/28/2018 70.71 15

CHK#

70.71 272695

RSB PCT 2 08/28/2018 103897 64.66 15

POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 08/28/2018 103910 589.00 15
R&Btfl 08/28/2018 103925 2,280.64 15

CHK#

2.934.30 272695

PX99999999 03/28/2018 3.396.30 15

CHK#
3.396.30 272697

GENERAL WIRE & ELECTRIC 11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

GRAIN6ER

11 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE

HOLHAN, JESSICA II 2018 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

HOSPITALIST MEDICINE " 11 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

HUGHES PETTIOLEUM FRODUC 11 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL

11 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE

11 2018 021-621-330 FUEL/OIL

I H S PHARMACY II 2018 010-512-394 JAIL PHARMACY



t;niu uo/t//tuxo Iim; jo.ft TKUH: «J/i:oW

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT;HAIH

VENDOR NAME pp ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME [TEH/REASON

INDOFF INCORPORATED 11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMEHT/BLDG 182886

JACKSON. DERRIKA 11 2018 047-475-417 DA PRETRIAL INTERVENTION E POLK CO. D.A.

JOHNSON; DARRYL WAYNE P 11 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 0. RICHMOND

KEELER. KlhBERLY GSR, R11 2018 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES POLK CO. D.A.

LAWMAN'S UNIFORMS &EQU 11 2018 010-552-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION POLK CO. CONSTABLE 2

LIVINGSTON LAWN &GARDE 11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE
11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

LUNA. JEFFREY 11 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

CHKIUO PAGE 4

BATCHi^: 15

BATCH
DATE PC NO AMOUWr CODE

08/28/2018 103951 29.99 15

cm
29.99 272698

08/28/2018 103893 600.00 15

aiK^
600.00 272699

08/28/2018 175.00 15

cm
175.00 272700

08/28/2018 103902 45.00 15

CHK#

45.00 272701

08/28/2018 103892 413.73 15

cm
413.73 272702

08/28/2018 103946 44.63 15

08/28/2018 103944 10.00 15

CHKff
54.63 272703

06/28/2018 162.31 15

CHK#

162.31 272704

08/28/2018 4.000.00 15

CHK#

4.000.00 2727(5

08/28/2018 103879 55.60 15

08/28/2018 103879 7.73 15

08/28/2018 103949 27.98 15

08/28/2018 103949 211.54 15

08/28/2018 103949 10.00- 15

CHK#
292.85 272705

08/28/2018 103748 584.82 15

ChlK#
584.82 272707

08/28/2016 50.00 15

CHK#
50.00 272708

08/28/2018 425.00 15

08/28/2018 425,00 15

CMK#
850.00 272709

NCIC INMATE PHONE SERVI 11 2018 010-401-460 INMATE PHONE CARDS - lAH lAH SECURE ADULT GET. F 08/28/2018

O'REiaV AUTOMOTIVE. IN II 2018 051-645-454 AUTO REPAIRS-VAN/CAR 773056
11 2018 051-645-454 AUTO REPAIRS-VAN/CAR 773056
II 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 773056
11 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 773056
11 2018 010-511-454. AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 773056

OFFICE DEPOT* 11 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 36923416

OPENSHAW. ZUNILDA N. * 11 2018 010-401-486 BI-LIN6UAL INCENTIVE PROGR SPANISH TEST

PACE FUNERAL HOME 11 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

II 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES
JESSIE PLAH

MARY AUBREY



Iini. tncLN ruun; ij/<i003 lu: Z/i:/yb UKIUO PAGE 5
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUIfT:HAIN BATCHY: 15

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCfflJNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE POND AMOUNT "cOffi
PETERS TRACTOR &EQUIPH 11 2018 010-511-460 REPAIR/REPLACEHEMT/BLOG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 08/28/2018 103953 5,999.00 15

OW
5.999.00 272710

PINEY WOODS PATHOLOGY P11 2018 010-645-404 INDIGEHT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 08/28/2018 45 40 15
11 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL 08/28/2018 4a!61 15

— cm
94.01 2727U

FOLK COUNTY PUBLISHING II 2018 010-591-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS POLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE 08/28/2018 299.25 15
CHK#

299.25 272712

POLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE 11 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GNLC2E09ER185572 08/28/2018 103939 7.50 15
11 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GC2CVCG6BZ234633 08/28/2018 103939 7 50 15
11 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GNMCAEO0AR232058 08/28/2018 103939 7 50 15

M

22.50 272713

RED BARN BUILDERS SUPPL 11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDG 0145000 08/28/2018 103909 194.25 15 i
CHK# 1

194.25 272714 i

RELIABLE AUTO PARTS CO. 11 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 7345 08/28/2018 103911 98.40 15 !
am i

98.40 272715 j
I

RF TEaiNDLOGY AMERICAS. 11 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES POLK CO. SHERIFF 08/28/2018 103891 570.00 15 1

CHK#570.00 272715 |
ROHCO EQUIPMENT CO. 11 2018 021-621-456 PARTS &REPAIR 40587 08/28/2018 103927 2,442.88 15 \

CHK# ;
2.442.88 272717 1

I
SCRIPT CARE. LTD. 11 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE PC9651L 08/28/2018 461.89 15 !

CHK# j
461.89 272718 |

SHUKAN LAW FIRM 11 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY CGU M/ DARYL W. MOELLER 08/28/2018 325.00 15 !

CHK# i
325.00 272719 |

SIKGLCTON ASSOCIATES PA 11 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTT JAIL MEDICAL 08/28/2018 55.87 15 j
aiK#

55.87 272720

SOJTHERN COTffUTER HAREH 11 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE PC29297 08/28/2018 103958 1.106.76 15

- CHK# i
1.106.76 272721 \

SDUniERN SUPPLY. INC 11 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS POLK CO. AGING 08/28/2018 103960 149.60 15

- CHK# j
149.60 272722 i



VENDOR NAME

WI1.1.N i\c.uioitt\ lu: aaaa lhriuu yfiSt b

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUIfT:MAIN BATCHii^: 15

BATOI
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCEPP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME

SUPPLYWORKS U 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODl 548116
08/28/2018 103907 337,50 15

/*« tVJl

337.50

CHK#

272723

TEXAS DEPARlMEffT OF MOT 11 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS
1FTFW1CFBDKE57423 08/28/2018 103940 7.50 15

- CHK#
7.50 272724

TEXAS TRUCK ACCESSORIES 11 2018 021-621-456 PARTS &REPAIR mn 08/28/2018 103928 1.543.76 15

- CHK#
1,543.76 272725

THE RAILROAD YARD. INC 11 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK002 08/28/2018 103941 19.090.00 15

- cm
19.090.00 Z7Z/26

THOMAS SUPPLY. INC. 11 2018 023-623-338 CULVERTS POLK CO PCT 3 08/28/2018 103964 661.53 15

- CHK#
661.53 272727

TXFACT. LLC 11 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL POLK CO. D.A. 08/28/2018 103904 495.00 15

- CHI^

495.00 272728

VERIZON WIRELESS 11 2018 010-551-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGER 722062822-00001 08/28/2018 76.26 15
11 2018 010-552-423 MOBIL PHONES/PAGERS 722062822-00001 08/28/2018 75.98 15
11 2018 010-552-423 MOBIL PHONES/PAGERS 722062822-00001 08/28/2018 113.97 15
11 2018 010-554-423 MOBILE PHONE 722062822-00001 08/28/2018 75.98 15

cm

342.19 272729

WAL HART COMMUNITY BRC 11 2018 027-580-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103782 75.97 15
11 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103480 123.34 15
11 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103889 39.96 15
11 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103889 39.96- 15
11 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103566 9.39 15
11 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 5032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103565 53.91 15
11 2018 010-512-392 MEDICAL SUPPLIES- IN COUNT 6032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103603 213.42 15
11 2018 010-512-394 JAIL PHARMACY 5032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103603 76.29 15
11 2018 010-512-394 JAIL PHARMACY 5032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103696 33.52 15
11 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103613 55.44 15
11 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS 6032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103714 43.29 15
11 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103715 23.52 15
11 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 08/28/2018 103755 47.64 15
11 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0D37-O274 08/28/2016 I037S5 4.88 15

- QK#-
760.61 272730

HAL HART COKHUNITY BRC 11 2018 022-622-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-7912 08/28/2018 103478 87.12 15
11 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-7912 00/28/2018 103531 11.78 15
11 2018 022-522-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 60322000377912 08/28/2018 103747 72.60 15
11 2018 051-645-333 RAH FOOD 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103550 66.78 15
11 2018 051-645-343 PAPER FOOD GOODS/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103550 28.40 15



unic wtatiMiu iipit Klin CHtUK RtUlSltR FKUM: 272663 TO: 272736 CHKIOO PAGE 7
ALL CHECKS DANK ACCOUNT:MAIN DATCH^: 15

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

BATCH

AMOUNT CODE

11 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103572 22.49 15
11 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103668 63.32 15
11 2018 051-645-344 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103668 87.40 15
11 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 5032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103550 89.00 15
11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLD6 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103650 2.68 15
11 2018 010-511-450 REPA1R/REPLACEMENT7BLDS 6032-2020:2422-7259 08/28/2018 103650 8.04 15
11 2018 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 33.98 15
11 2016 024-524-490 MISCELLANEOUS 6032202024227259 08/28/2018 103731 12.87 15
11 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103899 119.40 15
11 2010 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103477 617.34 15
11 2018 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5032-2020-2422-7259 00/28/2018 103530 32.09 15
11 2018 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/26/2018 103510 26.40 15
11 2018 010-655-490 4H EQUIPHEffT/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103877 66.61 15
11 2018 010-665-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103877 7.27 15
11 2018 010-696-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7269 08/28/2018 103878 49.84 15
11 2018 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103876 331.07 15
11 2018 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103876 257.36 15
11 2018 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103876 70.60 15
11 2018 010-501-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 00/28/2018 103684 232.84 15
11 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103505 62.62 15
11 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103560 132.91 15
a 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 08/28/2018 103862 95.19 15

cm
2.68B.08 272731

11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDG 207388 08/28/2018 103943 5,718.33 15

am
5.718.33 Z73732

11 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / LINDA BLANKS 08/28/2018 325.00 15

am
325.00 272733

11 2018 040-65G-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 1000035571 08/28/2018 147.84 15

CHK#

147.84 272734

11 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 069170 08/28/2018 103938 921.15 15

... CHK#

921.15 272735

11 2018 010-497-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TREASURERES AREA MEETIN 08/28/2018 50.91 15

CHK#

VENDOR NAME

WELLS. JOHN

HILLIAHS, TERftI

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL aiECK AMOUNT

50.91 272736

131.757.22

0.00

131.757,22



FUND DESCRIPTION

101 ADULT SUPERVISION

•TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULf OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

22,505.17

22.505.17

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTU

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#,

CHECK#'S



DATE 08/28/2018 TIHE 10:10

ADULT SUPERVISION

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT ^ ACCOUNT NAME

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 1

REPORT ACH NIMJER RANGE FROM A00597 TD A00600

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 08/28/2018 A00597 1.385.32
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 08/2B/2O18 A00597 1,385.32
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HEO 08/28/2018 A00598 324.24
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 08/28/2018 A00598 324.24
FIRST STATE BANK 12 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 08/28/2018 A00599 1,536.56
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 12 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 08/28/2018 A00600 17,547.49

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 22.505.17



onic vo/to/tuio line iu:xo LLAinb Llbl CHK107 PAGE 2

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NMER RANGE FRffll A00597 TO A0060D

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE Aai # AMOUNT

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 5
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED q.qd
GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 22.505.17



nRTB 08/28/2018' ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAIMBNTS VCHOll PAGE

RBF 8 VEN ft VENDOR NAME AMODMT

A005d7 248 FIRST STATE BANK $2,772.64
AOOS98 11893 FIRST STATE BANK $648.48
A00599 11894 FIRST STATE BANK $1,536.56
AOOSOO 111112 POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT $17,547.49

TOTAL AMOUNT $22,505.17



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FW<D

FIM) OESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 10,831.44

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 10.831.44

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK



DATE U8/28/2010 TIME 11:58 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000166 TO; 000166 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:INS TOUST BATCHif: 01

VENDOR NAME PP
BATCH

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

TEXAS ASSOCIAnON OF CO 11 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LYNDON ALEC 08/28/2018 902.62 01
11 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE UVINA BULLOCK 08/28/2018 902.62 01
11 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE WILLIAM GLASS AUG-SEPT 08/28/2018 1.805.24 01
11 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE SONDRA HENSARLING 08/28/2018 902.62 01
11 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE GINA HULLIHEN 08/28/2018 902.62 01
11 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE STEVE HULLIHEN 08/28/2018 902.62 01
11 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE RISA IVY 08/28/2018 902.62 01
11 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DAVID JOHNSON 08/28/2018 902.62 01
11 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JAMES NETTLES 08/28/2018 902.62 01
11 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LISA SLOAN 08/28/2018 902.62 01
11 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE CHERI THOMAS 08/28/2018 902.62 01

CHl^

10,831.44 166

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 10.831.44
TOTAL VOID CIECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AKOUKT 10.831.44



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BV FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMEffTS

095 SHERIFFS FEDERAL REV SHARING 230.24

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 230.24

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYHEffT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK#'S m\ •



DATE 08/28/2018 TIME 10:06 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 001091 TO: 001091 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT: FEDEQUITY BATQ#: 01

BATai
VENDOR NAKE

CinOANK

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

11 2018 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

11 2018 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE
11 2018 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

ITEM/REASON

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

DATE PO NO

08/28/2018 103682

08/28/2018 103682

08/28/2018 103682

AMOUNT COCE

21.13 01

7.71 01

201.40 01

CHK#
230.24 1091

230.24

0.00

230.24



FUND DESCRIPTION

051 • AGING

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

3,759.90

3,759.90

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



unic Ma/co/ajio tiric iu:io OHtLlv KtLilblhK hKUi: lU: zmn CHiaUU FAIaE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT; MAIN BATCH#; 01

BATm
ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME

SAM'S CLUB DIRECT

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

11 2018 051-645-343 PAPER FOOD GOODS/SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXK-XXXX-0054
11 2018 051-645-333 RAH FOOD XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-0054
11 2018 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-0054

TOTAL CHECKS HRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

08/28/2018 103861 511,02 01
08/28/2018 103861 3.228.44 01
08/28/2018 103861 20.44 01

CHK#
3.759.90 272737

3,759.90

0.00

3.759.90



FUND DESCRIPnON

090 DRUG FORFEITURE FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCFEDULE OF DILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

4,252.82

4.252.82

ThE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

•ja2aj33



urktt- uut e.KJi6.UXU i ai'il XH.l// uniLK KUiiiitK M<un: z/zna lU: z/z/m CHaOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:KAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH

DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODEVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

SHRODEU MARINE SERVICES II 2018 090-551-499 CONSTABLE PCI 1 ACCT

TRINITY LOGISTICS 11 2018 090-551-499 CONSTABLE PCT 1 ACCT
11 2018 090-551-499 CONSTABLE PCT 1 ACCT
II 2018 090-551-499 CONSTABLE PCT 1 ACCT
II 2018 090-551-499 CONSTABLE PCT 1 ACCT
II 2018 090-551-499 CONSTABLE PCT 1 ACCT

ITEM/REASON

POLK CO CONST PCT 1

POLK CO CONST. PCT 1

POLK CO CONST. PCT 1

POLK CO CONST. PCT 1

POLK CO CONST. PCT 1

POLK CO CONST. PCT 1

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL aiECK AMOUNT

08/28/2018

08/28/2018

08/28/2018

08/28/2018

08/28/2018

08/28/2018

252.82 01

om
252.82 27273B

800.00 01

800.00 01

800.00 01

800.00 01

800.00 01

cm
4.000.00 272739

4.252.82

0.00

4.252.82



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 126.076.78
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 5.305.41
022 ROAD & BRIDGE ^^2 5.163.92
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 6.241.64
024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 5.812.30
027 SECURITY 1.664.38
051 AGING 2.154.98
101 ADULT SUPERVISION 17.237.41
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 7,435.62

TUTAL OF ALL FUNDS 178,092.64

TOE PRECEDING LIST OF DILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH# fiOOL^Ol

CKECK#'S.



urtiL uo/d»/iiuj.o lint

GENERAL FUND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

ALU LLAltia L15I UHUU/ HAUL 1

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM AQ0601 TO A00601

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH 5? AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 21.917.57
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-400-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00501 895.78
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-401-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 151.19
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-402-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 170.80
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-403-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 1.622.76
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-405-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 166.68
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-426-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 1.430.74
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-450-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 1.494.52
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 726.56
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-456-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00501 566.37
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-457-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 577.36
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-458-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 556.37
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-465-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 75.76
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-466-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 731.08
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-467-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 729.65
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-475-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 4.403.85
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-495-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 937.46
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-497-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 588.79
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-499-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 AC0601 2.162.03
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-501-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 410.76

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-503-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A006Q1 468.99
TEXAS CO. & OIST. REHR 11 2018 010-505-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 130.72

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-511-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 1,605.20
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-512-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A0060I 7.448.38

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-551-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 137.07

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-552-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 141.40

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2013 010-553-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 141.40

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-554-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 137.07

TEXAS CO. & DIST, RETIR 11 2018 010-660-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00501 11.432.26
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-645-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 124.60

TEXAS CO. & DIST, RETIR 11 2018 010-650-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 06/29/2018 A00601 158.81

TEXAS CO. & DIST, RETIR 11 2018 010-665-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 127.60

TEXAS CO. & DIST, RETIR 11 2018 010-694-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A0060I 310.76

TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-695-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 539.59

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-696-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 449.56

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-697-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 193.06

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 21.344.42
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-400-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 ACC601 895.78

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-401-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 151.19

TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-402-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A0G501 170.80

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-403-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A006Q1 1.499.41

TEXAS CO. & OIST, RETIR 11 2018 010-405-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00501 166.68

TEXAS CO. & DIST, RETIR 11 2018 010-426-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 1.430.74

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-450-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 1.494.52

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR a 2018 010-455-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00501 717.99

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2010 010-456-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A0C501 566.37

TEXAS CO. s DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-457-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00501 577.36

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-458-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 00/29/2018 A00601 566.37

TEXAS CO. s DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-465-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT Ca/29/2018 AGG601 75.76

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-466-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 731.08

TEXAS CO. & DIST. REHR 11 2018 010-467-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 729.66

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-475-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A0060I 3.884.38
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-495-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 937.45
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-497-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 588.79

TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-499-203 RETIREMENT TCORS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 2.162.03



i/Miii,uo/i»/«:uio lint

GENERAL FUND

AUH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 2

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM AOOCOl TO A00601

VENDOR NA>E PR ACCCUNT it ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

TEXAS CO. & OIST, RETIR 11 2018 010-501-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 AO 0601 410.76
TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-503-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 AO 0601 604.03
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-505-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 130.72
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-511-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 1.606.20
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-512-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A006D1 7.497.54
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-551-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A006Q1 137.07
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-552-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 141.40
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-553-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 Aodeoi 141.40
TEXAS CO, & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-554-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A0Q601 137.07
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-560-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A0Q6O1 10.728.78
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-645-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 124.60
TEXAS CO. a DIST, RETIR 11 2018 010-650-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 158.81
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-665-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 AO 0601 127.60
TEXAS CO. a OIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-694-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 AO 0601 310.76
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-695-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 AO 0601 613.09
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 11 2018 010-696-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 AO 0601 449.56
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 11 2016 010-697-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT 08/29/2018 A00601 193.06

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

72

126.076.78



ROAD & BRIDGE #1

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. &OIST. RETIR U 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 11 2010 021-621-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 11 2018 021-621-203 RETIREMENT

noil oumi hj uxu I
rmz

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00601 TO A00601

ITEM/REASON

TCORS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMHNT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

08/29/2018 A00601

03/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A00601

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

890.81

1.705.27

929.67

1.779.66

5.305.41



ur-*iu UU/L94C.UXU line J.O.<U.

ROAD & BRIDGE ^

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUIfT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 11 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &OIST. RETIR 11 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO, &DIST. RETIR 11 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &OIST. RETIR 11 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT

AU1 tuum Llbl CHK107 PAGE 4

REPOirr ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00601 TO A00601

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMEMT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMEMT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

DATO ACH#

08/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A00501

08/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A00501

TOTAL ITEMS WRUrEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

885.95

1.696.01

885.95

1.696.01

5.163.92



ROAD & BRIDGE

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT# ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 11 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 11 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 11 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &OIST. RETIR 11 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT

Mi^nuLiMnb Llbi ChK107PAGE 5

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00601 TO A00601

ITEH/REAS(S<

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDfiS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

08/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A00601
08/29/2018 A00601

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AHOUm"

AMOUNT

1.127.56

2.158.47

1.014.25

1.941.56

6.241.84



L<rtic vQicjicMLo lint

ROAD & BRIDGE ^

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 11 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &OIST. RETIR 11 2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 11 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 11 2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CUIHS LIST CUfQO? PAGE 6

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00601 TO A00601

ITEM/REASON

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREME^fT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH #

08/29/2018 A00501

08/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 AQ0601

TOTAL IltHS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1.175.27

2,249.84

1.162.26

2,224.93

6.812.30



uAib uo/ify/zuia iint L'S:'Zi

SECURITY

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. &OIST. RETIR 11 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR II 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 11 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 11 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LISrr CHK107 PAGE 7

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00601 TO A0060I

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCORS/RETIREHENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

08/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A00501

06/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A00601

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

285.56

516.63

285.56

516.63

1.664.30



urtic lint X6:zi

AGING

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOIW # ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR II 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &OIST. RETIR 11 2018 051-645-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 11 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &DIST. RETIR 11 2018 051-645-203 RETIREMENT

ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

REPORT AQ-l NUMBER RANGE FROM A00601 TO A00601

ITCH/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMEIIT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH#

08/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A0Q601

08/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A00601

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

363.95

696.70

375.50

718.83

2.154.98



Lotiu vu/£.7/£.v>xu line

ADULT SUPERVISION

flui tLAiPC> Llbl CHK107 PAGE 9

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00601 TO A00601

VENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 101-570-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREHENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 101-570-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 101-570-203 RETIREMENT TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH # AMOUNT

08/29/2018 A006D1 2.174.82
08/29/2018 A00601 4.163.18
08/29/2018 A00601 2.174.82
08/29/2018 A00601 4.163.18
08/29/2018 A00601 1.565.19
08/29/2018 A00601 2.996.22

TOTAL ITEMS WRITITN

TOTAL AMOUNT 17.237.41



fnii. ynM£,yi6.\}xo unc io:£i

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT •# ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. 8. DIST. RETIR 12 2018 185-586-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. 8r DIST. RETIR 12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 12 2018 185-586-203 RETIREMENT

m\ ULAIMS LISI Qfldo? PAGE 10

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00601 TO A00501

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/REIIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREHENT

DATE ACH#

08/29/2018 A00601
08/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A00601

08/29/2018 A00601

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AraUNT

AMOUNT

1.275.72

2.442.09

1.275.72

2.442.09

7.435.62



u«ic vo/4y/tuio line iozci AtH LLJUMb Llbl QK107 PAGE U

TCFTAL ALL ITEMS REPOirr ACII NUMBER RANGE FROM A006Q1 TO A00601

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AHOUrTT

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 106
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED o.OO
QV\ND TOTAL AMOUNT 178,092.64



DATE 08/29/2018 KLECTRONtC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS VCHOll PAGE

REF S VBM # VENDOR NAME AMOONT

A0060X 778 TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIREMENT • 5178,092.64

TOTAL AMOUNT 5178,093.64



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON PISBURSEHENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 232.817.61
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 7.825.64
022 ROAD & BRIDGE ^2 8,234.94
023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 9.605.85
024 ROAD & BRIDGE if4 11.792.98
027 SECURITY 3.025.03
051 AGING 4.493.25
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 11.310.11

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 289,105.42

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYHEffT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY KURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACHa^

CHECK . XllQlU %



uAit iint CHECK REGISTCR

AU CHECKS

FROM: 272740 TO: 272748 CHKIOO PAGE X
BANK ACCDUKriHAIN mm: 99

BATOi
ITEM/REASON DATE PQ NO AMOUNT COCE

REFUND 08/29/2016 25.08 99
REFUND 08/29/2018 42.65 99

CHK#
67.73 272740

AHERITAS 08/29/2018 3.647.59 99
AMERITAS 08/29/2018 68.01 99
AMERITAS 08/29/2018 5.95 99
AMERITAS 08/29/2018 98,92 99
AMERITAS 08/29/2018 150.78 99
AHERITAS 08/29/2018 62.06 99
AHERITAS 08/29/2018 144.83 99
AMERITAS 08/29/2018 111.94 99
AHERITAS 08/29/2018 3.544.65 99
AHERITAS 08/29/2018 68.01 99
AHERITAS 08/29/2018 5.95 99

AHERITAS 08/29/2018 98.92 99
AMERITAS 08/29/2018 150.78 99
AMERITAS 08/29/2018 • 62.05 99
AMERITAS 08/29/2018 144.83 99

AMERITAS 08/29/2018 1X1.94 99

ANGELA AINSWORTH 08/29/2018 25.08- 99

CAROLYN ALLEN 08/29/2018 115.38 99

MARIA BOSTICK 08/29/2018 5.95 99

SONDRA HENSARLING 08/29/2018 50.16 99
JC PHILLIPS 08/29/2018 50.00- 99

JANICE SHANDLEY 08/29/2018 17.70 99

LISA SLOAN 08/29/2018 50.16 99

TERRY WHITE 08/29/2018 71.91- 99

TATUH WHITE 08/29/2018 29.90 99

CHKj^
8.599.48 272741

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 7.461.58 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 229.02 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 276.24 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 240.90 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 235.73 99

COLONrAL LIFE 08/29/2018 94.01 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 293.20 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 558.25 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 7.390.40 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 228.99 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 289.84 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 161.83 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 235.71 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 94.00 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 293.19 99

COLONIAL LIFE 08/29/2018 558.16 99

ANGEU AINSWORTH 08/29/2018 42.65- 99

CHELSEA DUFF 08/29/2018 0.01- 99

WILLIAM GLASS 08/29/2018 79.06-• 99

BARRIE GREENUP 08/29/2018 0.02- 99

VENDOR NAME

AINSWORTH. ANGEU

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

11 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS
11 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS

ANERITAS LIFE INSURANCE 11 2018 010-202-100

11 2018 021-202-100

11 2018 022-202-100

11 2018 023-202-100

11 2018 024-202-100

11 2018 027-202-100

11 2018 051-202-1DO

12 2018 185-202-100

11 2018 010-202-100

II 2018 021-202-100

11 2018 022-202-100

11 2018 023-202-100

II 2018 024-202-100

11 2018 027-202-100

11 2018 051-202-100

12 2018 185-202-100

11 2018 010-220-203

11 2018 010-220-203

11 2018 010-220-203

11 2018 010-220-203

11 2018 010-220-203

11 2018 010-220-203

11 2018 010-220-203

11 2018 010-220-203

11 2018 010-220-203

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS

REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS

REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS

REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

REIHa/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS

COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDEN 11 2018 010-202-100

11 2018 021-202-100

11 2018 022-202-100

II 2018 023-202-100

II 2018 024-202-100

II 2018 027-202-100

11 2018 051-202-100

12 2018 185-202-100

11 2018 010-202-100

11 2018 021-202-100

11 2018 022-202-100

11 2018 023-202-100

11 2018 024^202-100

11 2018 027-202-100

11 2018 051-202-100

12 2018 185-202-100

11 2018 010-220-203

11 2018 010-220-203

11 2018 010-220-203

11 2018 010-220-203

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS

REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS

REIMfl/EHFLOYEE PAYMENTS



urtit uu/i^y/mo iinh a3:21 CHECK REGISTER FROM; 272740 TO: 272748

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNfrmiN BATCH#: 99

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO

11 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS STACY HANOLEY 08/29/2018
11 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DANIELLE LEWIS 08/29/2018
11 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS AMANDA MILLS 08/29/2018
11 2GI8 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS KAYLA NICHOLSON 08/29/2018
11 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS ANTONIO PANTOJA 08/29/2018
11 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS MICHAEL POWELL 08/29/2018
11 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS JOSEPH-RfOE • 08/29/2018
11 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EHaOYEE PAYMENTS KIRBY WILLS 08/29/2018
11 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS CORRY WOLF 08/29/2018
11 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS TERRY WHITE 08/29/2018

DC ADHINISTKATDRS 11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE rc ADMINISTRATORS 08/29/2018
11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE DC ADMINISTRATORS 08/29/2018

GLASS. WILLIAM 11 2018 010-220-203 REIMS/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS REFUND/RETIRED 08/29/2018

CtKlOO PAGE

BAiai

AMOUNT CODE

0.01-

0.01-

0.01-

0.02-

0.01-

0.01-

- • • 13-.62- W

0.01- 99

O.04- 99

28.10- 99

CHK#
18.477.47 272742

4.98 99

4.97 99

CMK#
9.95 272743

79.06 99

- CHK#

79.06 272744

99

99

99

99

99

99

LI 11 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 08/29/2018 11.25 99
11 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 08/29/2018 17.25 99
12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 08/29/2018 3.50 99
11 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 08/29/2018 11.25 99
11 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 08/29/2018 17.25 99
12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 08/29/2018 3.50 99

RICE. JOSEPH 11 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYME^^•S POLICY TRANSFERRED 08/29/2018

CHK#

64.00 272745

13.62 99

CHK#
13.62 272746

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2010 10,675.28 99
11 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE" TAC/BC8S 08/29/2018 211.28 99
U 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 422.56 99
11 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 519.09 99
12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 1.364.21 99
11 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 10.675.28 99
11 2018 010-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2016 2.712.90 99
11 2018 010-401-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 904.30 99
11 2018 010-402-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 904.30 99
11 2018 010-403-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 9,043.00 99
11 2018 010-405-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 904.30 99
11 2018 010-426-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 3.617,20 99
11 2018 010-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 9.043.00 99
11 2018 010-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 3,617.20 99
11 2018 010-456-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 2,712.90 99
11 2018 010-457-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 2.712.90 99
11 2018 010-458-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 2,712.90 99
11 2018 010-466-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 2.712.90 99



VENDOR NAME

WHITE. TERRY

ITHE 13;21 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 272740 TO: 272748 CHKIOO PAGE 3
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH//: 99

BATQI
PP ACCqUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PG NO AMOUNT CODE

11 2018 010-467-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BC8S 08/29/2018 1.808.60 99
11 2018 010-475-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 13.564.50 99
11 2018 010-495-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/8CBS 08/29/2018 4,521.50 99
11 2018 010-497-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 2.711.87 99
11 2018 010-499-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 12,660.20 99
11 2018 010-501-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 1.808.60 99
U 2018 010-503-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 2.712.90 99
11 2018 010-505-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 904.30 99
11 2018 010-511-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 9.947.30 99
11 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 39,792.14 99
11 2018 010-551-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 904.30 99
11 2018 010-552-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/8C8S . 08/29/2018 904.30 99
11 2018 010-553-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 904.30 99

' 11 2018 010-554-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 904.30 99
11 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 40.693.50 99
11 2018 010-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 904.30 99
11 2018 010-650-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 904.30 99
11 2018 010-665-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 904.30 99
11 2018 010-694-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 1.808.60 99
11 2018 010-695-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 2.712.90 99
11 2018 010-696-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 2.712.90 99
11 2018 010-697-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 904.30 99

• 11 2018 021-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 7.231.61 99
11 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 211.28 99
11 2018 022-622-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 7.234.40 99
11 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 422.56 99
11 2018 023-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 9.041.97 99
11 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 519.09 99
11 2018 024-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 9.947.30 99
11 2018 027-580-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 2.712.90 99
11 2018 051-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 3.617.20 99
12 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 1,364.21 99
12 2018 185-586-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 08/29/2018 7.234.40 99
11 2018 010-403-202 GROUP INSURANCE MARIA BQSTICK 08/29/2018 904.30 99
11 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EMPLOVEE PAYMENTS STEPHANIE DALE 08/29/2018 422.56 99
11 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE DANIEL HEYSHAM 08/29/2018 904.30- 99
11 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE ASHLEY INGLE 08/29/2018 904.30- 99
11 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE SAVANNAH JOHNSON 08/29/2018 904.30 99
11 2018 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY ROCKY RICHARDS-COBRA 08/29/2018 901.36 99
11 2018 010-220-202 RETIRE/COeRA INSURANCE PAY HIKE NETTLES 08/29/2018 749.76 99
11 2018 023-623-202 GROUP INSURANCE WILLIAM GLASS 08/29/2018 904.30- 99

CHK#

261.766,01 272747

11 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS REFUND 08/29/2018 28.10 99

CHK#
28.10 2727<W



u/uc uo/^»/^uio lint u-.di UHta KhGllilLK FROM: 27Z740 TO: 272748 CHKIOO PAGE 4

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUrfTrHAIN BATCHft^: 99

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUfJT NUMBER ACCOUMT N/tf€ ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COK

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 289.105.42
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL OECK AMOUNT 289.105.42



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1,098.18
021 ROAD SBRIDGE #1 ' iZM

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.110.80

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLGTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

CHECKrsSlSllS-



DATE 08/31/2018 TIME 11:1611:16 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 272772 TO: 272772 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNr:HAIN BATCHff: 01

BATCH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

11 2018 010-512-491 TOTE SUPPLIES 99002357046 08/31/2018 103564 82.55 01
11 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE 99002357046 08/31/2018 103602 47.54 01
11 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 99002357046 08/31/2018 103602 197.12 01
11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/31/2018 103576 26.81 01
11 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE 99002357046 08/31/2018 103666 107.06 01
11 2018 010-650-400 CONSERVATION/PRESERVATION 99002357046 08/31/2018 103659 110.90 01
11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357045 08/31/2018 103785 42.99 01
11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMEMT/BLDG 99002357046 • 08/31/2018 103784 42.94 01
11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/31/2018 103917 5.28 01
11 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/31/2018 103917 93.25 01
11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/31/2018 103917 71.92 01
11 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 99002357046 08/31/2018 103917 12.39 01
11 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 08/31/2018 103917 181.37 01
11 2018 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR 99002357046 08/31/2018 103851 12.62 01
11 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE 99002357046 08/31/2018 103867 76.06 01

CHK#
1.110,80 272772

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 1.110.80
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

VENDOR NAME

LOWE'S *

TOTAL CHECK AHOWJT 1.110.80



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTTQN DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 17.736.74
051 ^ING 1,120,42-

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 18.857.16

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOIH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

checkpsSHUL.



DATE 09/04/2018 TIME 11:17 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 272773 TO: 272776 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUKTiMAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH

DATE PC NOVENDOR NAME

GiaiLAND REALITY I

LUNA. DR RAYMOND

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

12 2018 010-691-466 PARKING LOT LEASE

ITEM/REASON

PARKING LOT RENT

12 2018 010-512-405 MEDICAL - DXTORS/NURSES JAIL MEDICAL
12 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

MEDICAL REVENUE SERVICE 12 2018 051-645-405 AGING CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES
12 2018 010-645-405 INDIGENT CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES

PRITCHARO PROPERTIES 12 2018 010-691-466 PARKING LOT LEASE PARKING LOT RENT

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

09/04/2018

09/04/2018

09/04/2018

09/04/2018

09/04/2018

09/04/2018

AMOUNT CODE

200.00 01

CHK#
200.00 272773

5,700.00 01

5,000.00 01

CHl^
10.700.00 272774

1,120.42 01

6.236.74 01
CHK#

7.357.16 272775

600.00 01

CHK#
600.00 272776

18.857.16

0.00

18.857.16



SCHEDULE BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPnON DISBmSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 53.250.91
Oil HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND 5,245.10
021 ROAD & BRIDGE #I 27.717.01
022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 8,544.14
023 ROAD & BRIDGE 5f3 15,624.69
024 ROAD & BRIDGE if4 6,205.38
049 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND 70.36

051 AGING 6.257.82

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 131.915.41

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMEffT

LOUIS PLCfni

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACK#

CHECKyS ^ •



Uftlt Uy/Ub/Z(J1B riHt 14:68 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 272770

ALL CHECKS BANK ACC01M:HAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

VERIZON WIRELESS 12"2018 010-475-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 420658449-00001

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2018 010-511-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 421693336-00001

VERIZON WIRELESS 12 2018 010-403-423 MOBILEPHONE/PAGERS

VERIZON WIRaESS 12 2018 023-623-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS

AMERICAN MESSAGING SERV 12 2018 010-455-423 PAGER EXP

ANDREAS. DUSHN 12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2018 010-466-4GO ATTORNEY FEES

220384600-00001

809619878-00001

N4-483550

F / CHERYL RABAIN

F / LISA POND

F / JORDAN ORTA

ARAHARK UNIFORM & CAREE 12 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503

12 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818

12 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821

ARMSTRONG. BEVERLY 12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

ATXT 12 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 409 118-4001 3551

BETTER HOME AND LAWN 12 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPIN6 POLK COUNTY

BUBBA'S GARAGE

BUFKIN. JAMES

12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR PCLK CO POT 2

12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES • COUNTY COU PC / HARDY CHILDREN

12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / NEAL CHILD

12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / HOLY/PRICE
12 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / JASPER CHILD

TO: 272863 CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATCH/f: 11

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

09/11/2018 104012 320.12 11

CHK#
320,12 272778

09/11/2018 121.00 11

cm
121.00 272779

09/11/2018 37.99 11

CHK#

37.99 272760

09/11/2018 130.68 11

CHK#
130.68 272781

09/11/2018 18.59 11

— CHK#
18.59 272782

09/11/2018 624.00 11
09/11/2018 250.00 11

09/11/2018 750,92 11

—- CHK#
1.624.92 272783

09/11/2018 104037 78.11 11

09/11/2018 104037 143.20 11
09/11/2018 104037 88,12 11

CHK#

309.43 272784

09/11/2018 127.54 11

CHK#

127.54 272785

09/11/2018 446.50 11

CHK#
446.50 272786

09/11/2018 183.33 11

- CHK#
183.33 272787

09/11/2018 103993 926.06 11

CHK#
926.06 272788

09/11/2018 273.00 11

09/11/2018 189.00 11
09/11/2018 252.00 11

09/11/2018 372.00 11

CHK#

1.086.00 272789



unii. vyiv\iie.vxa iirm a'»:oo UltU l<tbl51tK Fl{Utl: 2/2//U lU: 2/2863 CHKIOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCH#: 11

VENDOR NAME
BATOl

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEH/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

CCC BLACKTOPPING. LLC 12 2018 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO per 1 09/11/2018 104000 24.698.41 11
CHK#

24.698.41 272799

CEFmjRY II PRINTING 12 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO. DA 09/11/2018 104010 178.30 11

• zm
178.30 272791

CITY GF CORRIGAN * 12 2018 010-409-442 WATER 04-20021-00 09/11/2018 89.30 11
12 2018 010-409-442 WATER 05-20046-00 09/U/2G1B 89.30 11
12 2018 023-623-442 WATER 02-20047-00 09/11/2018 89.30 11
12 2018 010-409-442 WATER 04-20153-00 09/11/2018 95.00 11

CHK#
362.90 272792

CLEVELAND ASPHALT PRODU 12 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 1 09/11/2018 104001 1.410.15 11
12 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 1 09/11/2018 104001 1.504.50 11

CHK#

2.914.65 272793

C^B IP TEOM3LOGIES 12 2Q1B 010-503-352 COMPUTER EXPENSE/SUPPLIES 12180 09/11/2018 104020 3.327.91 11
CHK#

3.327.91 272794

COAST TO COAST COHPOTER 12 2018 010-497-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 270330 09/11/2018 104052 309.00 11
12 2018 010-497-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 270330 09/11/2018 104052 159.00 11
12 2019 010-455-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 242559 09/11/2018 103902 218.00 11

CHK#

686.00 272795

COLLINS TRAOOR AND EQU 12 2016 023-623-456. PARTS & REPAIRS POLCOU 09/11/2018 104057 1,428.25 11
CHK#

1.428.25 27279S

COLVIN Aim) PARTS 12 2018 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR 4070 09/11/2018 104002 103.95 11
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 4072 PCT 4 09/11/2018 103998 37.94 11

12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 4072 PCT 4 09/11/2018 103998 93.64 11

12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 4072 PCT 4 09/11/2018 103998 3.59 11

12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 4072 PCT 4 09/11/2018 103998 116.94 11
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 4072 PCT 4 09/11/2018 103998 23.83 11
12 2018 010-512-456 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE 004055 09/11/2018 104023 3.69 11

CHK#
383.58 272797

COHSTOCK. COURTNEY 12 2018 010-695-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MEAL REIMBURSEMENT 09/11/2018 17.21 11

CHK#
17.21 272798

COOL SHADES 12 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR POLK CO. SHERIFF 09/11/2018 103986 100.00 11

CHK#
100.00 272799

OaTA T HEATING & COOLI 12 2018 051-645-351 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/REPA POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 09/11/2018 104007 430.00 11



urtic u»/uo/^uio urt

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 12 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL 34PC2

EAST TEXAS DSL 12 2018 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER 16684 SEPT 2018

EASTEX SECURITY LAKE CO 12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1002
" 12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2221

12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2204
12 2013 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2140
12 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 3934

EATON'S TIRE

EVANS. SETH

12 2018 023-623-354 TIRES/TUBES

12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

FAIR ICE SERVICE 12 2018 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS

FEDEX 12 2018 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY 12 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS

12 2018 010-512-333 INHATE HEALS

. 12 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

F^WS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 12 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

POLK CO POT 3

F / HARVEY LACKLIN

F / CHELSY GALARDI

83458827

2968-0551-3

0040208777

0040208777

0040278004

P0LK-0P2

FUrURUS TaE^ED. PLLC 12 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK COUNTY JAIL

GALLS 12 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS

12 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS
1000944956

1000944956

: 272863 CHKIOO PAGE 3

BATCHi^: 11

DATOH

DATE PG NO AMOUNT COCE

09/11/2018 104007 450.00 11

CHi^

880.00 272800

09/11/2018 104053 923.71 11

CHK#
923.71 272801

09/11/2018 32.46 11

cm •'
32.46 272802

09/11/2018 104038 35.00 11

09/11/2018 104038 27.00 11

09/11/2018 104038 35.00 11

09/11/2018 104038 121.08 11

09/11/2018 1C4038 35.00 11

CHK#

253.08 272803

09/11/2018 104058 567.07 11

cm
567.07 272804

09/11/2018 250,00 11

09/11/2018 450.00 11

CHK#

700.00 272805

09/11/2018 103995 • 66.00 11

cm
• 66.00 272805

09/11/2018 14.37 11

cm
14.37 272807

09/11/2018 104025 259.70 11

09/11/2018 104024 133.56 11

09/11/2018 103988 246.06 n

aiK#
639.32 272808

09/11/2018 1.950.00 11

CHK#

09/11/2018

09/11/2018 104026

09/11/2018 104027

1.950.00 272809

3,500.00 11
ClflC#

3.500.00 272810

52.35 11

73.05 11



mic \jpt\}o/£.K)io lint ii-:oo LhtLR KtUlblhK FKUM: 2/2//8 lU: 272853 CHKIOO PAGE 4
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCH#: 11

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCE

CHK#
125.40 272811

GENERAL WIRE & aECTRIC 12 2018 DlO-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. HAINTENA^^CE 09/11/2018 104041 93.85 11

CHK#
93.05 272812

GLAZIER FOODS COMPANY 12 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 100126368 09/11/2018 104021 1.306.62 11
12 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 100126358 09/11/2018 103958 1.750.71 11

CHK#

3.057.53 272813

GRAIN6ER 12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDG 845877778 09/11/2018 104036 67.80 11

CHK#
67.80 2728W

HAMRICK, JULIE HAYES ' 12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / IDRICK HARRIS 09/11/2018 540.00 11
12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES M / CHARLES GIPSON 09/11/2016 325.00 11
12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / TODD REILY 09/11/2018 510.00 11

CHK#

1.375.00 272815

flANSON HARDWARE & BLDG. 12 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES POLK CO PCT 2 09/11/2018 103978 22.50 11

CHK#

22.50 272816

HARRIS LOCAL GOVERNHEKT 12 2018 010-499-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXP POL 101 09/11/2018 6.171.70 11

CHK#

6.171.70 272817

HART INTERCIVIC, INC. 12 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE POL-55096 09/11/2018 104056 1.848.00 11

QK#

1,848.00 272818

HIGKTCHER TROPHY & LASE 12 2018 010-665-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO. EXTENSION 09/11/2018 104003 39.89 11

• — CHK#
39.89 272819

HON. WILLIAM LEE 12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 09/11/2018 127.54 11

CHK#

127.54 272820

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUC 12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL PaK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104052 176.22 11
12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104052 768.57 11
12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 1.534.44 11

12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 2.031.66 11
12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 78.00 11
12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 472.48 11
12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 91.18 11

12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CD PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 532.54 11
12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 1,178.65 11

12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 385.00 11
12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 46.80 11
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BANK ACCOUHT:HAIN

ITEM/REASON

TO: 272863

BATCH#;
CIKIOO PAGE

VENDOR NAME

INDGFF INCORPORATED

11

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME DATE PO NO
BATCH

AMOUNT COCE

12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO POT 3 09/11/2018 104062 972.76 11
12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 1.838.83 11
12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 1.119.03 11
12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 1.118.67 11
12 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 3 09/11/2018 104062 525.38 11
12 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 09/11/2018 103994 1.421.64 11
12 2018'022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 09/11/2018 103994 1.279.80 11
12 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 09/11/2018 103994 246.64 11
12 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 09/11/2018 103994 2.914.13 11
12 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 09/11/2018 104055 102.16 11
12 2018 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 4 09/11/2018 103997 2.007.52 11
12 2018 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 4 • 09/11/2018 103997 1.634.89 11

cm
22.476.99 272821

12 2018 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182855 09/11/2018 103975 27,99 11
12 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182887 09/11/2018 104028 35.00 11
12 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 162886 09/11/2018 104035 800,00 •• 11
12 2018 010-497-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 182683 09/11/2018 104006 12.99 11
12 2018 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 327305 09/11/2018 103965 636.03 11

JOHNSON. DARRYL WAYNE P 12 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

12 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS
KARA HENDRIX

KARA HENDRIX

09/11/2018

09/11/2018

- CHK#

1.512.01 272822

175.00 11

175.00 11

CHK#

350.00 272823

L.L.M.S. AND S.S.C. 12 2018 024-624-442 WATER 10-0571-00 RSB4

LEADSQNLINE LLC 12 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES POLK CO. SHERIFF

LEGGETT HATER SUPPLY CO 12 2018 010-409-442 WATER

LOVING. CAROL

LUNA. DR RAYMOND

HATTESON TRI GAS

12 2018 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

12 2018 010-695-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

12 2018 010-695-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

12 2018 010-695-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

12 2018 010-695-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

12 2018 010-512-334 PAPER/SUNDRIES

274 ANML SHLTR

MILEAGE

17363

17363

17363

17363

MEAL) V2313

09/11/2018 50.25 11

- CHK#

50.25 272824

09/11/2018 104050 L.908.00 11

CHK#
1.908,00 mm

09/11/2018 37.29 11
CHK#

37.29 272826

09/11/2018 260.00 11

- -— CHK#
260.00 272827

09/11/2018

09/11/2018

09/11/2018

09/11/2018

165.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

11

11

11

11

cm

465.00 272828

09/11/2018 104029 1.488.40 11

aiK#
1.488.40 272829
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HCLAURIN CUSTOM WELDING 12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK CO PCT 2 09/11/2018 104018 485.00 11

- CHK#
485.00 272830

MOSCOW HATER SUPPLY COR 12 2018 010-409-442 WATER 75 PEACE OFFICERS 09/11/2018 25.63 11

CHK#

25.63 272831

MUSTANG CAT- TRAaOR 12 2018 .024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 09/11/2018 103999 19.10 11
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 09/11/2018 103999 6.01 U
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 09/11/2018 103999 23.89 11
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 09/11/2018 103999 3.78 11
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 09/11/2018 103999 28.19 11
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 09/11/2018 103999 27.78 11
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 09/11/2018 103999 40.59 11
12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR 0790030 09/11/2018 104054 11.85 11
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 09/11/2018 103996 47.61 11
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS S REPAIRS 0790080 09/11/2018 103996 1,644.25 11
12 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 0790080 09/11/2018 103996 395.79- 11

aiK#

1.456.26 272832

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE. IN 12 2018 010-550-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773056 09/11/2018 103B34 386.27 11
12 2018 010-475-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 773056 09/11/2018 104013 47.73 11
12 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773056 • 09/11/2018 104039 154.70 11
12 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773056 09/11/2018 104040 450.26 11

- CHK#
1.038.95 272833

OFFICIAL PAYMENTS CORP 12 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLKCOUN0003 09/11/2018 4.95 11

- CHK#
4.95 272834

ON SITE DECALS, LLC 12 2018 010-551-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION POLK CO. CONSTABLE 1 09/11/2018 103683 500.00 11

CHK#

500.00 272QS

GHALASKA HATER SUPPLY C 12 2018 022-622-442 WATER 4022 R&B2 09/11/2018 40.15 11
12 2018 010-409-442 WATER 41161 PCT CRTHSE 09/11/2018 40.15 11

- CHK#

80.30 272836

OVERSTREET. TOmY 12 2018 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL MILEAGE 09/11/2018 726.37 11

CHK#
726.37 272837

PHILLIPS. BOBBY 12 2018 010-425-400 AnORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / ROBERT GUERRERO 09/11/2018 250.00 11
12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JOE EXCOBEDO 09/11/2018 975.00 11

CHK#

1.225.00 272838

POLK COUNTY CHAMBER OF 12 2018 011-401-488 HOTEL TAX DISTRIBUTION HETEL TAX DIST. 09/11/2018 5.245.10 11

— - CHK#

5.245.10 272839
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrHAIN BATO: 11
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VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOJNT NAME

POLK COUNTY FRESH HATER 12 2018 022-622-442 WATER
12 2018 010-409-442 WATER

ITEM/REASGN

3344 R&B2

5716 SUB CRTHS 2

DATE PO

09/11/2018

09/11/2018

POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING 12 2018 010-691-430 ADVERTISING/PUBLICATIONS POLK CO AUDITOR 09/11/2018

BATOI

AMOUNT CODE

30.50 11

61.00 11

— cm
91.50 272840

45.95 11

CHK#

45.95 272841

19.88 11

15.00 11

CHK#
34.88 272842

POSTNET 12 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 000006
12 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE 000006

09/11/2018 104051

09/11/2018 104011

REINHARDT AUTO PAfaS IN 12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS
12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

12 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

RICi-fARDS AUTO aECTRIC 12 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

ROTH, JOE D. 12 2018 010-466-400 AnORNEY FEES

12 2018 010-467-400 AnORNEY FEES

SANTEK WASTE SERVICES. 12 2018 023-623-490 MISCELLANEOUS

SHAVER FOODS. LLC 12 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS

12 2018 010-512-334 PAPER/SUNDRIES

SHERYL'S FLOWERS & GIFT 12 2018 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

SITTON. SHELLY 12 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES

12 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES

12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

12 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

760 PCT 3 09/11/2018 104059 10.51 11
760 PCI 3 09/11/2018 104059 13.47 11
760 PCT 3 09/11/2018 104059 50.91 11

760 PCT 3 09/11/2018 104D59 17.99 11

760 PCT 3 09/11/2018 104059 17.99 11

760 PCT 3 09/11/2016 104059 54.33 11

760 PCT 3 09/11/2018 104059 34.98 11

POLK CO. SHERIFF

F / CARSON SMITH

F / TERRY LUKE

PC001400

50-0001307

MEAL) 60-0001307

POLK CO D/A 3559

F / DONNIE WILSON

F / KAREE SAUNOERS

F / WILLIAM HCCRACKEN

F / RUBEN AGUIRRE

09/11/2018 104047

CHK#

200.18 272043

245.34 11

• CHK#
246.34 272044

840.00 11

780.00 11
CHlQf

1.620.00 272B45

79.00 11

• CHK#
79,00 272846

8.729.07 11

447.75 11

• am

9.176.82 272847

09/11/2018

09/11/2018

09/11/2018 104060

09/11/2018 104030

09/11/2018 104030

09/11/2018

09/11/2018

09/11/2018

09/11/2018

09/11/2018

70.36 11

70.36 272848

660.00 11

250.00 11

624.00 11

433.00 11

CHK#
1.957.00 272849
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PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

SOITTHERN COMPILER WAREH 12 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE PC29297 09/11/2018 104004 815.00 11
12 2018 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE PC29297 09/11/2018 104004 273.34 11

CHK^
1,088.34 272850

SOlmWEST SOLUTIONS GRO 12 2018 010-450-452 EQUIPMENT REPAIR POLK COUNTY 09/11/2018 230.00 11

CHK#
230.00 272851

SYSCO HOUSTON. INC 12 2018 051-645-333 RAH FOOD 970616 09/11/2018 104045 715.97 n
12 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 970616 09/11/2018 103969 808.26 11

om
1.524.23 2728S2

TDCAA 12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL B. ARMSTRONG 09/11/2018 104014 350.00 11

12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL • K. WILLIS 09/11/2018 104014 350.00 11
12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL N. WASHINGTON 09/11/2018 104014 350.00 11
12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL W. HAY 09/11/2018 104014 350.00 11
12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL G. GOODWIN 09/11/2018 104014 350.00 11
12 2018 010-475-427 TRAVEL T, GALLOWAY 09/11/2018 104014 350.00 11

CHK#
2.100.00 272853

TE)£AS AUTO GLASS 12 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK CO PCT 2 09/11/2018 104061 115.00 11

CHK#

116.00 272854

TEXAS DOCUHETfr SOLUTION 12 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218/25319252 09/11/2016 2,141.54 11
12 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218/25488455 09/11/2010 136.00 11
12 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218/25512126 09/11/2018 105.00 11

CHK#

2.382.54 272055

TEXAS TOP COP SHOP 12 2018 010-560-393 UW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 8283 09/11/2018 103985 137.90 11
n iv-il.

137.90

trIKtf

272855

TEXAS TRUCK ACCESSORIES 12 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES POLK CO. SHERIFF 09/11/2018 103984 379.90 11

cm
379-90 272857

"nCMAS. ROBERT 12 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE REIMBURSEMENT 09/11/2018 104031 11,75 11
12 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE REIMBURSEMENT 09/11/2018 104031 40.00 11

12 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE REIMBURSEMENT 09/11/2018 104031 89.48 11

aiK#

'

141.23 272858

UNITED STATES POSTAL SE 12 2016 010-409-311 POSTAGE 29750189 JP2 09/11/2018 500.00 n

CHK#

500.00 272059

VWYNE'S TIRE SHOP 12 2018 022-622-354 TIRES/TUBES POLK CO PCT 2 09/11/2018 103972 25.00 11

CHK#

25.00 272861)



VENDOR NAME

WEEKS. KELLY THOMPSON 12 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

^ncuN ivEuioicj^ TKun: acnn iu: umiuu PWat 9

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrKAIN DATCHjit: 11

BATQH
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PONG AMOUNT COC£

F / CHRISTOPHER GRIFFIT 09/11/2018

HELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN 12 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136748859 09/11/2018

1.010.00 11

CHK#
1.010.00 272861

2.663.04 11

cm
2.663.04.272862

WILLIAM GEORGE COMPANY 12 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS
12 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS

12 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS

093700

093700

093700

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

09/11/2018 104032 2,580.54 11
09/11/2018 104033 2.194.48 11
09/11/2018 104034 91.08 11

— cm
4.866.10 272863

131.915.41

G.OO

131.915.41



xx:.. FO^^POLK^COONTY/TREASU PAYIOO PAGE
115

GRAND TOTALS
REGULAR SALARY
SALARY SUPPLEMENT
TRAVEL.ALLOWANCE
REGULAR ;SALARY
PART TIME
PART TIME
TEMP SALARY SUPP
CERTIFICATE PAY
PART.TIME
OVERTIME
PART TIME '
PART TIME

•REG FT/NO RETIREMENT
OVERTIME/STEP GRANT
OTHER PAY
TOTAL WAGES ,

PIT 29,137.03^ WAGES
S,820.48>/ WAGESMED

NET
---DEDUCTIONS
11 CHILD .SUPPORT 2,557.48^/
14 COLONIAL, POST TAX '3 266.04^
15 CREDIT UNION SO.OOv'
17 DC ADMINISTRATORS • 4.9SV